
From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: Proposed diversion GKE/38
Date: 19 January 2023 10:09:02

Hi 

I have suggested to who’s dealing with the GKE/38 diversion that she contact you, 
and  as we discussed on Tuesday.

Public Rights of Way Officer
Gloucestershire County Council
Stroudwater Depot, Stroudwater Interchange, Whitminster, Glos. GL2 7NJ

Tel: 08000 514514            e-mail: 

General enquiries can be sent to Highways@gloucestershire.gov.uk
or reported via https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/highways/roads/your-highways-report-it/
Go to www.gloucestershire.gov.uk  to find information on any County Council service.
It couldn't be easier to find information instantly and in some cases apply for services online.
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virus checks and Gloucestershire County 
Council 
accepts no liability in connection therewith. 
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From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Proposed diversion GKE/38
Date: 23 January 2023 13:32:55
Attachments: image001.png

Hi 

Thank you for your email and your telephone message on Friday afternoon, unfortunately I was
out of the office so didn’t pick up your message until this morning.

Thank you also for confirming Kempley Parish Council’s support for the proposed diversion. I will
wait to hear from  and 

We don’t normally disclose the identity or contact details of individual objectors unless they give
their consent, but I will go back to  to see if their representative would be willing to
meet you on site to discuss the public rights of way in the parish and their objection to the GKE
38 diversion, and I’d be happy to attend as well if that would help.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5th Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:
Email: 

From:  
Sent: 20 January 2023 15:04
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: Re: Proposed diversion GKE/38

I have contacted  who leads the Kempley Walking Group to see if the group will send a
letter of support for the proposed Diversion of GKE38.
They expect to get back to me after their next walk in early February when they will be able to
talk to their members to see if they all agree a letter would be supported.

I am also making contact with  - Windcross Footpaths Group to see if they would
also submit a letter of support.

Hopefully if we can demonstrate that local walkers are in favour of the diversion it may give you
some leverage to get the objection withdrawn by the local ramblers representative.  After 32
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Stroudwater Depot, Stroudwater Interchange, Whitminster, Glos. GL2 7NJ
 
Tel: 08000 514514            e-mail:
 
 
General enquiries can be sent to Highways@gloucestershire.gov.uk
or reported via https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/highways/roads/your-
highways-report-it/
Go to www.gloucestershire.gov.uk  to find information on any County Council service.
It couldn't be easier to find information instantly and in some cases apply for services
online.
 
 
 
 

 
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
 
Think before you print - only print this email 
if absolutely necessary.
 
This email and any attachments are strictly 
confidential and intended for the addressee 
only.  
If you are not the named addressee you must 
not disclose, copy or take any action in 
reliance of this transmission and you should 
notify us as soon as possible.
 
This email and any attachments are believed to 
be free from viruses but it is your 
responsibility to carry out all necessary 
virus checks and Gloucestershire County 
Council 
accepts no liability in connection therewith. 
 
 

 

9.3.3



From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: Fwd: Footpath Diversion - GKE38 Diversion
Date: 07 February 2023 17:42:29
Attachments: PastedGraphic-1.png

Attached is an E Mail from  of the Kempley Walking Group.  You will see that
of the 14 walkers today 7 voted in favour and 7 abstained.  Those who abstained do not 
have knowledge about the diversion and could not comment in detail on the proposal (most
if most all live outside Kempley).  Kempley walkers all supported the diversion.

I hope this is helpful and also let me know if  would like to
meet to discuss the issue further.  

 is organising a meeting of local footpath volunteers in Kempley Village
Hall on 21st March (10.00 - 11.30hrs) to talk about how we all work together to keep the
footpaths open and maintained.    might like to attend to talk to
the local walkers who have done so much to look after and support our local footpath
network.  We could also then review the merits of the diversion on the ground after their
meeting.

I hope this is helpful as we all want to see this footpath diversion successfully completed
so that villagers can enjoy this new Circular footpath which is so close the village and is
supported by local landowners and villagers alike.

Regards

PS Although the current routes start 
I have no direct impact from the footpath other than the

frustration about not being able to use it.  I can confirm it has not be walked for over 30
years !

Mobile 
Phone 

Resource Efficiency through Innovation and Partnerships
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From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: Fwd: Diversion of footpath GKE38 and GDY57
Date: 07 February 2023 17:59:08
Attachments: 2022 - 11 Footpaths-map-proposed-diversion.pdf

2022-11 Footpath-diversion-Statement-of-reasons-GKE-38-GDY-57.pdf
PastedGraphic-1.png

Attached are all the details about the Diversion proposal for GKE38 and GDY57.  As we
discussed a letter or E Mail of support from the Windrcoss Footpaths Group, to 

 the PROW Officer dealing with the Diversion, would be really helpful.

The attachment contains both a map of the Diversion and the justification for that
Diversion.

As you heard today the walkers in Kempley are really keen to see this diversion happen so
we can open up a new Circualr footpath close to the village on what is a really great walk
with views over the Malvern Hills and Queens Wood.  It will then be the first time for over
30 years people have ben able to use both part of the original route and the new footpath.

If you want any further clarification just let me know.

Regards

Mobile 
Phone 
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From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Footpath Diversion - GKE38 Diversion
Date: 10 February 2023 09:11:23
Attachments: image001.png

Hi 

Thank you for forwarding  email of support and for obtaining input from the Windcross Paths
Group.

I did go back to  to point out the merits of the proposal, and how it meets the legal
tests for a diversion. I also explained that there is significant local support for the diversion, but
unfortunately they are maintaining their objection. and I will have a discussion with our
manager about the best way forward and will keep you updated.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5th Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:
Email: 

From:  
Sent: 07 February 2023 17:42
To: 
Cc: >
Subject: Fwd: Footpath Diversion - GKE38 Diversion

Attached is an E Mail from  of the Kempley Walking Group.  You will see that of the 14
walkers today 7 voted in favour and 7 abstained.  Those who abstained do not  have knowledge
about the diversion and could not comment in detail on the proposal (most if most all live
outside Kempley).  Kempley walkers all supported the diversion.

I hope this is helpful and also let me know if  would like to meet to
discuss the issue further.  

 is organising a meeting of local footpath volunteers in Kempley Village Hall on
21st March (10.00 - 11.30hrs) to talk about how we all work together to keep the footpaths open
and maintained.    might like to attend to talk to the local walkers
who have done so much to look after and support our local footpath network.  We could also
then review the merits of the diversion on the ground after their meeting.
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------ Original Message ------
From: 
To: 
Cc: 

Sent: Tuesday, 7 Feb, 23 At 17:58
Subject: Fwd: Diversion of footpath GKE38 and GDY57

 
Attached are all the details about the Diversion proposal for GKE38 and GDY57. As we
discussed a letter or E Mail of support from the Windrcoss Footpaths Group, to 

the PROW Officer dealing with the Diversion, would be really helpful.
 
The attachment contains both a map of the Diversion and the justification for that
Diversion.
 
As you heard today the walkers in Kempley are really keen to see this diversion happen so
we can open up a new Circualr footpath close to the village on what is a really great walk
with views over the Malvern Hills and Queens Wood. It will then be the first time for over
30 years people have ben able to use both part of the original route and the new footpath.
 
If you want any further clarification just let me know.
 
Regards

 
 
 
 
 

Mobile 
Phone 
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Kind regards,
 

 

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5th Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel: 
Email:
 

From:  
Sent: 07 February 2023 17:42
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Fwd: Footpath Diversion - GKE38 Diversion
 

 
Attached is an E Mail from  of the Kempley Walking Group.  You will see
that of the 14 walkers today 7 voted in favour and 7 abstained.  Those who
abstained do not  have knowledge about the diversion and could not comment in
detail on the proposal (most if most all live outside Kempley).  Kempley walkers all
supported the diversion.
 
I hope this is helpful and also let me know if  would
like to meet to discuss the issue further.  
 

 is organising a meeting of local footpath volunteers in Kempley
Village Hall on 21st March (10.00 - 11.30hrs) to talk about how we all work
together to keep the footpaths open and maintained.  
might like to attend to talk to the local walkers who have done so much to look
after and support our local footpath network.  We could also then review the
merits of the diversion on the ground after their meeting.
 
I hope this is helpful as we all want to see this footpath diversion successfully
completed so that villagers can enjoy this new Circular footpath which is so close
the village and is supported by local landowners and villagers alike.
 
Regards

 
PS Although the current routes start 

 I have no direct impact from the footpath other than the
frustration about not being able to use it.  I can confirm it has not be walked for
over 30 years !
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